. Office of the City Clerk
City of Oakland Oakiand Ciy Hall |
1 Frank H. Ogawa Plaza,

Room 201
Oakland, California 94612

CITY OF OAKLAND . ] ] ]
Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-0313 Version: 2 Name:

Type: City Resolution Status: Passed

File created: 3/23/2020 In control: Special Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland

Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council

On agenda: 4/21/2020 Final action: 4/21/2020

Title: Subject: Animals Services Contract
From: Animal Services Contract
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving Advertising And The Request For
Proposals/Qualifications Process And Authorizing The City Administrator To Extend The Agreement
Under The Same Terms And Conditions With East Bay Society For The Prevention Of Cruelty To
Animals (“‘EBSPCA”) For As- Needed Spay/Neuter And Other Veterinary Services From December
31, 2019 Through June 30, 2020, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Eighty Three Thousand
Five Hundred Six Dollars ($183,506.00), For A Total Contract Amount Of Four Hundred Thirty Three
Thousand Five Hundred Five Dollars And Ninety Nine Cents ($433,505.99)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View EBSPCA Report, 2. View Legislation, 3. View Supplemental Agenda Report, 4. View
Supplemental OAS - EBSPCA Legislation, 5. 88098 CMS

Date Ver. Action By Action Result

4/21/2020 2 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Adopted Pass
Oakland Redevelopment
Successor Agency/City Council

4/7/2020 1 Special Concurrent Meeting of the Withdrawn and Rescheduled

Oakland Redevelopment

Successor Agency/City Council
Subject: Animals Services Contract
From: Animal Services Contract
Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Waiving Advertising And The Request For
Proposals/Qualifications Process And Authorizing The City Administrator To Extend The Agreement
Under The Same Terms And Conditions With East Bay Society For The Prevention Of Cruelty To
Animals (“EBSPCA”) For As- Needed Spay/Neuter And Other Veterinary Services From December 31,
2019 Through June 30, 2020, In An Amount Not To Exceed One Hundred Eighty Three Thousand Five
Hundred Six Dollars ($183,506.00), For A Total Contract Amount Of Four Hundred Thirty Three
Thousand Five Hundred Five Dollars And Ninety Nine Cents ($433,505.99)

City of Oakland Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/27/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

